
Host Site 
Address

Host Site 
City

Host 
Site 
State

Zip 
Code

Host Site 
Coordinat or 
Name

Host Site 
Coordinat 
or Phone
Number

Host Site Coordinator Email Address

816 8th St, NW Washington DC 20001 Maryann Tolbert 301-357-4905 maryann00777@gmail.com

206 New York 
Avenue, NW

Washington DC 20001 Karen Oliver 301-742-7423 Kyoliver@aol.com; 
rectory@holyredeemerchurchdc.org

901 3rd St, NW Washington DC 20001 Deacon Raymond 301-943-4676
/ 202-842-
3411

raybk09@outlook.com

224 R St,
NW Suite
104

Washington DC 20001 Phyllis Perry 202-667-6958 nwcoop2@outlook.com

1519 4th St, 
NW

Washington DC 20001 Alva Abdus 
Salaam

202-716-2287 alvapeace@gmail.com

1423 C St, NE Washington DC 20002 Deanna Smith 301-248-9188 dsmith7601@msn.com

612 17th St, NE. Washington DC 20002 Margaret A. 
Maske

202- 529-
2617

mamaske@yahoo.com

700 I St, NE Washington DC 20002 Loretta L. Logan 202-808-1198 LLLogan1123@gmail.com

320 21st St, NE Washington DC 20002 Cheryl Hamlin- 
Williams

301-996-6711 jjappan@msn.com

1908 North 
Capitol St,
NW

Washington DC 20002 Earl Washington 202-339-7173
cell 301-249-
1333 hm

efgbw678@comcast.net

800 I St, NE Washington DC 20002 Kimberly Woods 3019961149 woods.kimberlyj@gmail.com

1636 East 
Capitol St,
NE

Washington DC 20003 Kim Underwood 202-308-7549 tkou@verizon.net

2600 P St, NW Washington DC 20006 T. J. Thomas 301-325-9522 goldengirlstt@gmail.com

1625 13th St, 
NW

Washington DC 20009 Patricia McCall 301 -717
6374  301-
735 2032

Pmccall735@gmail.com

1419 V. St, NW Washington DC 20009 Les Smith 703-955-9649 RICH9216@AOL.COM

1607
Monroe St, NW

Washington DC 20010 Alana R. Willis (202) 462-
6005

arene1@verizon.net

3505-16th St. 
NW

Washington DC 20010 Claudette Burge 310-725-6668
(H) 240-305-
8075 (C )

cburge@bowiestate.edu

6000
Georgia Ave, 
NW

Washington DC 20011 Daisy Theresa 
James

202-322-8949
/ 202-291-
2646

theresajames1954@yahoo.com

4501 16th
St. NW

Washington DC 20011 William
Stanley

202-733-8833 15613245win@gmail.com

3630
Quesada St,
NW

Washington DC 20015 Bill Black 202-257-1132 Blackbill888@gmail.com

Masjid 
Muhammad,
Inc

Host Site 
Name

Greater New 
Hope Baptist
Church
Holy Redeemer 
Catholic Church

Mount Carmel 
Baptist
Church

Northwest Co-op 
Homes

Simpson
Hamline

United
Methodist

Lane Memorial 
CME Church

Pilgrim AME 
Church

Pilgrim Baptist
Church

St Benedict the 
Moor Catholic 
Church

St Martins of 
Tours, DC
#1106

Crusaders Baptist
Church

Mt Moriah Baptist
Church

Jerusalem Baptist
Church

Mt Gilead Baptist 
Church

St Augustine 
Catholic
Church # 1154
Canaan Baptist 
Church, 
Washington DC

Trinity AME Zion 
Church

Nativity Catholic 
Church

Blessed 
Sacrament
Church
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401
Edgewood St, 
NE #T-2

Washington DC 20017 Patricia Williams 202-709-9375 plwilliams401@gmail.com

1600 Taylor St, 
NE

Washington DC 20017 Winfred Lynch 202-423-4483 al_ll_wl@verizon.net

1001
Lawrence St, NE

Washington DC 20017 Adriana 
Santamaria

202-481-1433 adriana.santamaria@cc-dc.org

903
Division 
Avenue, NE

Washington DC 20019 Al Garner 202-438-3875 argmktg1@verizon.net

3440
Minnesota
Ave, SE

Washington DC 20019 Dorothy M. 
Parrish

301-423-2348 parrishfamily2@verizon.net

4417 Dix St, NE Washington DC 20019 Carol Williams 703-350-6635 cmwilliams101@hotmail.com

5219 Call Place, 
SE

Washington DC 20019 Letesha Parker- 
Williams

240-584-3103 lpwilliams478@gmail.com

3800 Ely
Place, SE

Washington DC 20019 Robin Jones 240-350-1764 joneswilson815@hotmail.com

5109
Nannie Helen 
Burroughs 
Avenue, NE

Washington DC 20019 Thomas Shields 719-210-3230 shieldst@hotmail.com

4401 Foote St, 
NE

Washington DC 20019 Georgia Crawford 202-397-3035 Gmcbest218@comcast.net

800 Ridge Road, 
SE

Washington DC 20019 Clarence Proctor 202-597-5178
/ 202-641-
7004

proctorclarence399@gmail.com

719
Division Ave, NE

Washington DC 20019 Cheryl Stancell 301-922-2866 Cheryl.stancell@gmail.com

Road
Northeast

1600
Morris Rd, SE

Washington DC 20020 Gladys Reid 703-507-5037 reidglad4523@yahoo.com

2800
Pennsylvani a 
Ave, SE

Washington DC 20020 Marlon J. Dillon 202-582-5021 marlon_dillon@yahoo.com

1231 Good
Hope Rd, SE

Washington DC 20020 Celestia Tobe 240-491-6200 cc_tobe30@yahoo.com

3929
Martin Luther 
King
Jr Ave  SE

Washington DC 20032 Mary Johnson- 
Lambert

301-613-0613 emens6707@verizon.net

4275
Fourth St, SE

Washington DC 20032 Flora Gantt 240-853-2363 bunnielove28@gmail.com

4201
Wheeler Road, 
SE

Washington DC 20032 Tommy Hewey 202-680-4436 Heweytommy@gmail.com

2501 Fox
Mill Road

Reston VA 20190 V. Lucille Walke 703-309-
83119

share@heritagereston.org

1200
Charles St

LaPlata MD 20646 Alice Adams 301 509-0910
/ 301-885-
1819

amadams1@verizon.net

P.O Box 778 Lexington Park MD 20653 Latasha Slade 240-538-4118 beautyinme77@gmail.com

Tabernacle 
Baptist
Church

Edgewood 
Commons

Michigan Park 
Christian
Church
Catholic Charities 
DC- Anchor

Contee AME Zion 
Church

First Baptist 
Minnesota
Ave.

Grace Apostolic
Church

Miracle Temple 
Non- 
Denominatio nal 
Church
Inc
Our Lady Queen 
of Peace Church

Sargent Memorial 
Presbyterian 
Church

Central Union 
Baptist
Church
Johnson 
Memorial Baptist 
Church

Our Lady 
Perpetual
Help- Hilltoppers

St Francis Xavier 
Catholic
Church

Inner Light
Ministries

Deliverance 
Temple AME Zion

St Thomas More

True Gospel 
Tabernacle 
Baptist Church

Heritage 
Fellowship Church

Grace Lutheran 
Church and 
School

Restoration Free 
Gospel Church
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7410 Old
Muirkirk Road

Beltsville MD 20705 Maurice Foushee 301 - 980-
3077

Mauricekf@msn.com

4200
Forbes Blvd, 
Suite 103

Lanham MD 20706 Phyllis Smith 240-375-0710 psmith514@aol.com

4401 Nicole 
Drive

Lanham MD 20706 Sadaf Parveen 301-583-0358 accounting@marylandcommunityconnecti on.org

Road, Suite
104

114 St.
Mary's Place

Laurel MD 20707 Phyllis Williams 301-725-2728 phylliscw@verizon.net

1001 Old
Mitchellvill
e Road

Bowie MD 20716 Malloy T. Harris 
Jr.

443-302-9738
/ 240-472-
3381

share@gmnebo.org

12501
Quarterhor se 
Dr

Bowie MD 20720 Shelly Henderson 301 523 5516 Nichelledhenderson@gmail.com

3600
Brightseat Road

Landover MD 20721 Michael Barnes 301-773-3600
/ 301-356-
2569

mike11barnes.mb@gmail.com; 
drexil.smothers@yahoo.com;
share@fbcglenarden.org

14500
Mount Oak 
Road

Mitchellville MD 20721 Vickie E. Williams 301-877-2449 vickyw1@verizon.net

9107 Pine View 
Lane

Clinton MD 20735 Dr. Susie M. Cato 301-442-9957 scato@udc.edu

1601 W Mt.
Harmony Road

Owings MD 20736 Lynn Robinson 443-964-8054 Lynn@RWMinc.com

9450
Cherry Hill Road

College Park MD 20740 Carolyn Lank 301-937-8756 ladybaker44@verizon.net

5427 Indian 
Head Highway

Oxon Hill MD 20745 Doris Gibson 301-503-5087 sidneydoris@verizon.net

2101
Shadyside
Ave,

Suitland MD 20746 George Harrison 301-538-3636 gharrisonsr@verizon.net

4053 Silver Hill 
Road

Suitland MD 20746 Kathy Sheppard- 
Patterson

240-383-8869 Keneibas@hotmail.com

4031 Silver Hill 
Road

Suitland MD 20746 Min. Charles 
Burrell

301-938-8497
cell

chazindi@msn.com

910
Addison Road 
South

District Heights MD 20747 Oliver Reeder 301-390-3433 Spunyum@yahoo.com

2001
Brooks Drive

District Heights MD 20747 Louise P. Hughes 202-399-5311 louphugs1@gmail.com

1944
County Road

District Heights MD 20747 Hughie Jackson 301-437-4244 Hughie.jackson@aol.com

6617
Atwood St

District Heights MD 20747 Tiffany Singletary 240-767-4370
/ 301-518-
7397

tsingletary@reliantrs.com or tsingletary11@aol.com

7808
Marlboro Pike

Forestville MD 20747 Georgette 
Ferguson

240-447-5957 ferg2002@verizon.net

6419
Marlboro Pike

Suitland MD 20747 Susan Smith 301-322-4938 1susansmith@comcast.net

Community
Church

Knights of 
Columbus 
Patuxent
Council #2203

Queen's Chapel 
United Methodist
Church

Abundant Life 
Christian 
Ministries

Maryland 
Community
Connection

Unity Baptist 
Church

Woodland Springs

Forestville New 
Redeemer
Baptist church

Greater Mt. Nebo 
A.M.E.
Church

Gethsemane AME 
Church

First Baptist 
Church of
Glenarden

Judah Temple
A.M.E. Zion 
Church
Antioch Baptist 
Church -
Clinton

Jesus the Good
Shepherd

PG Knights of 
Columbus

St Mark AME 
Church

Galilee Baptist
Church

Greater Works 
Christian Church

New Creations 
Christian Church 
and
Ministries

Gethsemane 
United Methodist
Church

St Matthews 
Baptist Church

St Paul Baptist 
Church
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5600 Old
Branch Avenue

Camp Spring MD 20748 Henry Pulley 301-297-5836 hpbluesky@msn.com

3915 Holly Tree 
Road

Temple Hills MD 20748 Deborah A, 
Mobley

301-505-4490
/ 240-423-
4974

deborahmobley30@gmail.com

4400 Stamp 
Road, Suite
415

Temple Hills MD 20748 Sheeva Kelley 240-838-3094 Skellyutopianinstitute@gmail.com

135
Crescent Rd.

Greenbelt MD 20770 Mary Ann Tretler 301-313-0920 mary_tretler@yahoo.com

11425 Old
Marlboro
Pike

Upper Marlboro MD 20772 Ronnie Johnson 301-254-2795 share@saintjohn.net

5300 Crain
Highway

Upper
Marlboro

MD 20772 Rosalyn
Brown

301-455-2117 Share_Orders@yahoo.com

6201
Belcrest Road

Hyattsville MD 20782 Ola Oyefusi 240-381-6979 oyefusi@gmail.com  and mjackson@fumchy.org

4912
Whitfield 
Chapel Road

Lanham MD 20785 Spencer Becton 202 341-6028 spbecton@aol.com

608 N.
Horners Lane

Rockville MD 20877 Susan Payne 301-330-6136 s.payne58@yahoo.com

420
University 
Boulevard,
East

Silver Spring MD 20901 Bernetta 
Robinson

301-249-2389 nanibernie@outlook.com

2518
Fairland Rd

Silver Spring MD 20904 Lynn Pugh 301- 332-
8809

pugh301@verizon.net

31
Norwood Road

Silver Spring MD 20905 LaJoy Y Mosby 443-980-8310 lajoyyvette@mac.com    / SHARE@tpcbc.ORG

1006 Larch Ave Takoma Park MD 20912 Ted Deppner 301-221-0895 Tdeppner@msn.com

6851
Martin
Road

Columbia MD 21044 Janet Williams 301-385-5745 jwilliams8151@comcast.net

1440
Dorsey Road

Hanover MD 21076 Ernest M. 
Dilworth

410-551-6685 edilworth1@verizon.net

1714
Madison 
Avenue

Baltimore MD 21217 Yvonne Telp 410-669-8739
/ 443-468-
6426

Yvonne.telp@gmail.com

922 E.
Preston St

Baltimore MD 21218 Susie Hopkins 443-986-6780 shopkins213@verizon.net

1201 Maple Ave Arbutus MD 21227 Wayne Keehner 443-865-5104 wkeehner@allegisgroup.com

400 W. 7th
St

Frederick MD 21701 Diane Tomasky 240-457-2590 dtomasky@frederick.health; share@frederick.health; 
DJose@Frederick.health;
Ldefeo@frederick.health

134 S. Main St Boonsboro MD 21713 Susan Barnes 301-432-8116 dsjkjbarnes@myactv.net

10087 Tyler
Pl. #2

Ijamsville MD 21754 Brian Duncan 240-367-6490 brian@tylerco.com

16622
Dumfries
Road

Dumfries VA 22025 Thomas Bates 703-772-8837 tombates99@yahoo.com

Our Lady of 
Sorrows Church

Locust UMC

St Mark United 
Methodist Church

Golden Doves of 
Payne

Central Baptist
Church

Deliverance Free 
Will Baptist
Church

Utopian Institute

St Hugh of 
Grenoble Catholic
Church

Greater Saint 
John Church

The Sanctuary

First United 
Methodist 
Hyattsville
Ebenezer United
Methodist Church

Mt Calvary 
Baptist Church- 
Rockville

Mt Jezreel Baptist 
Church

Allen Chapel
AME Church

Peoples 
Community 
Baptist
Church

Mt Sinai Baptist
Church

Baltimore Metro 
Coalition

Frederick Health

Mt Nebo United 
Methodist Church

Knights of 
Columbus
#1622
First Mount Zion 
Baptist
Church
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13111
Minnieville Rd

Woodbridge VA 22123 Lisa Mason 540-809-8737 masonlisa@msn.com

3412 South 
22nd St

Arlington VA 22204 Darlene F. Gilbert 703-371-7356 Darlenefg1@yahoo.com

2704 South
24th Road

Arlington VA 22206 Gloria H.
Camp

703-395-5679 ghc688@gmail.com

317 N
Payne St

Alexandria VA 22314 Barbara Britton- 
Williams

571-332 -
1925

wibri84@msn.com

1429 Duke St Alexandria VA 22314 William Johnson 703-801-4723 sharefood@shiloh-bc.org

9600
Caritas St

Fredericksbu rg VA 22408 Mark Williams 540-834-7710 mark.a.williams64@gmail.com

11409
Brock Rd

Spotsylvania VA 22553 Wanda Sloper 540-287-9202 rhsgwanda11@comcast.net

Mt Jezreel Baptist 
Church - VA

Shiloh Baptist 
Church, VA
St Jude Catholic 
Church

Chancellor 
Christian
Group

Mt Olive Baptist 
Church - 
Woodbridge, VA

Macedonia 
Baptist Church

Lomax A.M.E.
Zion Church
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